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GRIEVANCES OF RAILWAY EMPLOYEES
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of the matters related to the grievances of railway employees;

(b) if so, the details of grievances/demands received from various labour organisations of Railways including Joint Front, WCRMS and WCREU under Bhopal Railway Division of West Central Railway during the last year and the current year which are still pending;
and

(c) the steps taken to address such pending grievances?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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